
Model: Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack
Product Code : CEI211

User Manual 
This model compatible with most DC 5V devices

FEATURES

1. Built-in Dual USB ports, one Lightning, one Type-C, 
 one Micro port and wireless.

2. Power indicator light: Digital display shows the current  
 battery level.

3. Wireless: Single Click to turn on the wireless charging  
 function. The wireless charging function  automatically  
 turns off after 5 mins once the phone is removed. 

CHARGE MOBILE PHONE DEVICES

1. Support devices with USB Type-C charging (PD charging), 
 eg.: MACBOOK, iPhone12, iPhone12 plus, iPhone X, OPPO, 
 Huawei, Samsung.

2. Choose the correct USB charging cable according to your  
 mobile phone and device.

RECHARGING POWER BANK

1. Support three charging ways:  USB Type-C 18W PD Input &  
 Lightning Input & Micro Input.

2. The time it takes to fully charge the power bank depends on  
 the adapter`s output power. It takes about 6-7 hours to  
 fully charge the power bank with the standard charger  
 (20W PD Charger).

WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Type-C port charging power bank model

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Micro input port charging power bank

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(3) Lightning input port charging power bank

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN



Digital display

Type-C input and output

Micro input

USB output 2USB output 1

Button

Lightning input

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

Wireless charge area

O U T

%

v

A



ATTENTION

1. Due to the high capacity of this product, it takes 6-7 hours  
 to fully charged with fast charging.

2. If the devices cannot be charged when using this model,  
 please check whether the cable and devices are connected  
 well and working well. It is recommended to use the  
 original accessories.

3. Please complete a full charging and discharging cycle at  
 least once every 6 months.

STORAGE AND WORKING TEMPERATURE

• To protect the long-term capacity of your Power pack unplug  
 the power cable after fully charged.
• Do not store in extreme heat or cold, near anything 
 flammable or explosive and keep it away from damp areas.
• If long term storage is likely to occur between uses, we  
 recommend to store at approximately 50% of full charge.

Storage temperature: 
-5 ~ +35° (Less than one month)
-5 ~ +30° (Less than 6 months)

Working temperature: 
Charging 0 ~ +45°.  Discharging -20 ~ +60°

• Using your Power pack in temperatures below 0°C or above  
 40°C is highly unadvisable and will likely cause irreparable  
 damage to the internal battery.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Warning: Follow the safety instructions to
prevent risk of damage

1. Do not attempt to open this product.
2. Don`t put product into high temperature or fire
3. Do not use if the product has suffered any physical damage
4. Dispose of the product responsibly

SPECIFICATION

Battery Type: Li-Polymer
Capacity: 26800mAh

Input:
Lightning Input: DC 5V-2A / 9V-2A
Micro Input: DC5V-2A / 9V-2A 
USB-C Input: (18W PD) 5V-3A / 9V-2A 

Output:
USB-C Output: (20W pd ) 5V-3A / 9V-2.2A / 12V-1.5A
USB1-2 Output: DC 4.5V/5A/ 5V/4.5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Wireless: 10W max

Color:  Black + Dark Green

BOX INCLUDES

USB-C 20W PD Adapter

Manual

C-C PD Cable 

Power Bank

Hereby, Fox International Group Ltd declares that the 
Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack - CEI211 is in compliance 
with EC EMC Directive 2014/30/EU. 

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available 
at the following internet address: https://www.foxint.com/
home/support/declarations-of-conformity/

eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com

Fox International Group Ltd., 1 Myrtle Road, Warley, 
Brentwood, Essex CM14 5EG. UK

www.foxint.com



Modèle: Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack
Référence produit: CEI211

User Manual 
Ce modèle est compatible avec la majorité des équipements 
en DC 5V

FEATURES

1. Ports USB intégrés, ainsi qu’un éclairage, un port Type-C,  
 un Micro port et une interface sans fil.

2. Jauge de puissance: affichage digital montrant le niveau de  
 charge de la batterie

3. Sans fil: Simple click pour allumer les fonctions de charge  
 sans fil. La fonction de charge sans fil s’éteint   
 automatiquement 5 minutes après que le téléphone ait  
 été retiré. 

CHARGER LES TELEPHONES PORTABLES

1. Equipements avec chargement par USB Type-C (PD 
 charging) Ex : MACBOOK, iPhone12, iPhone12 plus, 
 iPhone X, OPPO, Huawei, Samsung.

2. Choisir le câble de chargement USB adéquat en fonction de  
 votre téléphone ou autre équipement

RECHARGER UNE BANQUE DE PUISSANCE

1. Compatible avec trois modes de chargement: USB Type-C  
 18W PD Input,  Lightning Input et Micro Input

2. Le temps nécessaire à la charge d’une banque de puissance  
 dépend de la puissance de sortie de l’adaptateur. Il faut  
 environ 6 à 7 heures pour charger entièrement la banque  
 de puissance avec un chargeur standard (20W PD).

WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Banque de puissance avec port de charge Type-C 

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Banque de puissance avec port de charge Micro

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(3) Banque de puissance avec port de charge type lightning

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

F

Ecran digital

Entrée et sortie type-C

Entrée Micro

Sortie USB 2Sortie USB 1

Bouton

Entrée lightning

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

Interface de chargement
sans fil
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PRECAUTIONS

1. Du fait de la grande capacité de cet équipement, 6 à 7  
 heures sont nécessaires pour une charge complète en  
 mode chargement rapide.

2. Si vous ne parvenez pas à charger un équipement avec  
 cette banque, assurez-vous que cet équipement et le câble 
 utilisé soient en bon état de fonctionnement. Il est   
 recommandé d’utiliser es accessoires d’origine pour vos  
 équipements. 

3. Assurez-vous de compléter un cycle entier de décharge et  
 charge au moins une fois tous les 6 mois.

STOCKAGE ET TEMPERAURE DE FONCTIONNEMENT

• Afin de préserver la capacité de votre banque de puissance  
 sur le long terme, toujours débrancher le câble une fois le  
 chargement terminé.
• Ne jamais stocker dans des endroits exposés à de grands  
 froids ou fortes chaleurs, ni à proximité de produits   
 inflammables ou explosifs, ni dans des endroits humides. 
• S’il vous faut stocker le pack sans l’utiliser pour de longues  
 périodes, il est recommandé de le faire avec un niveau de  
 charge de 50% environ.

Température de stockage: 
-5 ~ +35° (moins d’un mois)
-5 ~ +30° (moins de 6 mois)

Température de fonctionnement: 
Chargement 0 ~ +45°.  Déchargement -20 ~ +60°

• Utiliser votre banque de puissance dans des températures  
 en-dessous de 0°C ou en-dessus de 40°C est vivement  
 déconseillé et peut entrainer des dommages irréparables à  
 la batterie interne. 

INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES A LA SECURITE

Mise en garde: suivre attentivement les instructions
d’utilisation pour éviter tout risque de dommage

1. Ne pas tenter d’ouvrir le produit
2. Ne pas exposer le produit à de très hautes températures,  
 ni au feu
3. Ne pas utiliser le produit s’il a subi des dommages   
 quelconques
4. Recyclez le produit de manière responsable

SPECIFICATIONS

Type de batterie: Li-Polymer
Capacité: 26800mAh

Entrées:
Entrée Lightning : DC 5V-2A / 9V-2A
Entrée Micro : DC5V-2A / 9V-2A 
Entrée USB-C : (18W PD) 5V-3A / 9V-2A 

Sorties:
Sortie USB-C Output: (20W pd ) 5V-3A / 9V-2.2A / 12V-1.5A
Sorties USB1-2 Output: DC 4.5V/5A/ 5V/4.5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Sortie sans fil: 10W max

Coloris: Noir et vert foncé

CONTENUS DE LA BOITE

Adaptateur USB-C 20W PD

Manuel

Câble C-C PD

Banque de puissance

Fox International Group Ltd déclare par la présente la 
conformité de l’équipement Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack 
- CEI211 avec la directive européenne 2014/30/EU. 

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité européenne 
est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante:
https://www.foxint.com/fr/services/documents-contractuels/

Protection contre les
chocs électriques

Protection contre les 
fuites électriques

Protection intelligente
des cellules E�cacité de conversion

élevée

eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com

Fox International Group Ltd., 1 Myrtle Road, Warley, 
Brentwood, Essex CM14 5EG. UK

www.foxint.com



Model: Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack
Product Code : CEI211

Gebruikershandleiding 
Dit model is compatibel met de meeste DC 5V devices

KENMERKEN

1. Ingebouwde Dual USB poorten, één Lightning poort,  
 één type-C poort, één micro poort en draadloos.

2. Power indicator lampje: Digitaal display geeft   
 batterijspanning aan.

3. Draadloos: Met een enkele klik wordt de draadloze 
 oplaadfunctie geactiveerd. Als de telefoon is verwijderd,  
 schakelt deze functie na 5 minuten automatisch uit. 

OPLADEN MOBIELE TELEFOON

1. Ondersteuning devices met USB Type-C opladen (PD 
 charging), 
 Bijvoorbeeld: MACBOOK, iPhone12, iPhone12 plus,   
 iPhone X, OPPO, Huawei, Samsung.

2. Kies de juiste USB laadkabel die bij uw mobiele telefoon/ 
 device hoort.

OPNIEUW OPLADEN POWERBANK

1. Ondersteunt drie manieren van opladen: USB Type-C 18W  
 PD input, Lightning input en Micro input.

2. De tijdsduur waarin de powerbank volledig is   
 opgeladen is afhankelijk van de output power van de  
 adapter. Het duurt 6-7 uur om de powerbank volledig op te  
 laden met de standaard lader (20W PD lader).

WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Type-C poort voor opladen powerbank

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Micro poort voor opladen powerbank

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(3) Lightning poort voor opladen powerbank

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN



Digitaal display

Type-C input en output

Micro input

USB output 2USB output 1

Knop

Lightning input

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

Draadloos opladen gebied
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Electrische schok
bescherming

Stroomlek
beveiliging

Intelligente cel
bescherming Hoge conversie

e�ciëntie

LET OP

1. Vanwege de hoge capaciteit van dit product duurt het 6-7  
 uur voordat deze is opgeladen met een snellader.

2. Als devices niet kunnen worden opgeladen met dit   
 product, controleer dan of de kabel en devices op de juiste  
 wijze zijn verbonden en goed werken. Het wordt   
 aanbevolen om gebruik te maken van de originele   
 accessoires.

3. Laad en ontlaad het product volledig minimaal één keer per  
 6 maanden.

OPSLAG EN BEDRIJFSTEMPERATUUR

• Verwijder de laadkabel als de Power Pack volledig is   
 opgeladen om de capaciteit van de Power Pack op lange  
 termijn te beschermen.
• Bewaar de Power Pack niet in extreme hitte of koude, niet  
 naast vlambare of explosieve producten en niet op vochtige  
 plaatsen.
• Als de Power Pack een lange tijd niet wordt gebruikt,  
 bevelen wij aan om deze voor ongeveer 50% van de   
 maximale capaciteit op te laden en dan te bewaren.

Opslagtemperatuur:
-5 ~ +35° (Korter dan een maand)
-5 ~ +30° (Korter dan 6 maanden)

Bedrijfstemperatuur:
Opladen 0 ~ +45°.  Ontladen -20 ~ +60°

• De Power Pack gebruiken bij temperaturen onder 0°C of  
 boven 40°C wordt afgeraden omdat er onherstelbare schade  
 kan worden veroorzaakt aan de interne accu.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

Waarschuwing: Volg de veiligheidsinstructies om
schade te voorkomen en risico’s te beperken.

1. Open dit product niet
2. Stel dit product niet bloot aan hoge temperaturen of vuur
3. Gebruikt dit product niet als het fysiek beschadigt is
4. Verwijder dit product op een verantwoorde wijze

SPECIFICATIES

Batterij Type: Li-Polymeer
Capaciteit: 26800mAh

Input:
Lightning Input: DC 5V-2A / 9V-2A
Micro Input: DC5V-2A / 9V-2A 
USB-C Input: (18W PD) 5V-3A / 9V-2A 

Output:
USB-C Output: (20W pd ) 5V-3A / 9V-2.2A / 12V-1.5A
USB1-2 Output: DC 4.5V/5A/ 5V/4.5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Draadloos: 10W max

Kleur: Zwart + Donkergroen

INHOUD BOX

USB-C 20W PD Adapter

Handleiding

C-C PD kabel 

Powerbank

Hierbij verklaart Fox International Group Ltd dat de 
Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack - CEI211 voldoet aan 
richtlijn 2014/30/EU.

De volledige tekst van de EU verklaring van overeenstemming 
is beschikbaar op het volgende internet adres:
https://www.foxint.com/nl/ondersteuning/keurmerken/

eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com

Fox International Group Ltd., 1 Myrtle Road, Warley, 
Brentwood, Essex CM14 5EG. UK

www.foxint.com



Model: Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack
Bestellnummer: CEI211

Gebrauchsanleitung 
Dieses Modell passt zu den meisten DC 5 V Geräten

MERKMALE

1. Eingebaute Dual USB Ports, einmal Blitz, einmal Typ-C,  
 einmal Microport und Wireless.

2. Ladestandslicht: Digitales Display zeigt den aktuellen  
 Akkustand an.

3. Wireless: Einmaliges Klicken, um die kabellose Ladefunktion  
 einzuschalten. Die kabellose Ladefunktion schaltet sich  
 nach 5 Minuten automatisch aus, wenn das Handy entfernt  
 wird. 

LADEVORRICHTUNG FÜR HANDYS

1. Laden für USB Typ-C  (PD ), z.B.: MACBOOK, iPhone12,  
 iPhone12 plus, iPhone X, OPPO, Huawei, Samsung.

2. Wählen Sie das für Ihr Handy oder Endgerät richtige USB  
 Ladekabel.

 
AUFLADEN DER POWER BANK

1. Drei verschiedene Lademöglichkeiten:  USB Typ-C 18W PD  
 Eingang & Blitzeingang & Micro Eingang.

2. Die Zeit, bis die Powerbank vollständig geladen ist, hängt  
 von der Energiemenge am Ausgang des Adapters ab.  
 Es dauert ungefähr 6-7 Stunden mit einem   
 Standardladegerät (20W PD Ladegerät) 

WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Laden der Powerbank über den Typ-C Port 

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Laden der Powerbank über den Micro Input Port 

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(3) Laden der Powerbank über den Blitz Input Port

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

D

Digitales Display

Typ-C Eingang und Ausgang

Micro Eingang

USB Ausgang 2USB Ausgang 1

Druckknopf

Blitz Eingang

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

Kabelloser Ladebereich
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Schutz vor 
elektrischem Schlag

Schutz vor elektrischen 
Leckagen

intelligenter
Zellenschutz Hohe

Umwandlungse�zienz

BITTE BEACHTEN

1. Aufgrund der hohen Kapazität dieses Produkts dauert es  
 6-7 Stunden, bis es mit Schnellladung vollständig   
 aufgeladen ist.

2. Wenn Endgeräte bei Verwendung dieses Modells nicht  
 aufgeladen werden können, überprüfen Sie bitte, ob Kabel  
 und Geräte gut angeschlossen sind und ordnungsgemäß  
 funktionieren. Es wird empfohlen, das Originalzubehör zu  
 verwenden.

3. Bitte führen Sie mindestens alle 6 Monate einen   
 vollständigen Lade- und Entladezyklus durch.

LAGER- UND ARBEITSTEMPERATUR

• Um die langfristige Kapazität Ihres Powerpacks zu schützen,  
 stecken Sie das Netzkabel nach dem vollständigen Aufladen  
 aus.
• Lagern Sie die Powerbank nicht bei extremer Hitze oder  
 Kälte, in der Nähe von entzündlichen oder explosiven  
 Gegenständen und halten Sie diese von feuchten Orten fern.
• Wenn zwischen den Anwendungen eine lange Zeitdauer zu  
 erwarten ist, empfehlen wir eine Lagerung bei ca. 50 % der  
 vollen Ladung.

Lagertemperatur: 
-5 bis +35° (Weniger als ein Monat)
-5 bis +30° (Weniger als 6 Monate)

Arbeitstemperatur:
Aufladen 0 bis +45°. Entladen -20 bis +60°

• Von der Verwendung Ihres Powerpacks bei Temperaturen  
 unter 0 °C oder über 40 °C ist dringend abzuraten, dies führt  
 wahrscheinlich zu irreparablen Schäden an der internen  
 Batterie.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Warnung: Befolgen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise,
um Schäden zu vermeiden

1. Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt zu öffnen.
2. Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht hohen Temperaturen oder  
 Feuer aus
3. Nicht verwenden, wenn das Produkt einen physischen  
 Schaden erlitten hat
4. Entsorgen Sie das Produkt verantwortungsbewusst

BESCHREIBUNG

Batterietyp: Li-Polymer
Ladekapazität: 26800mAh

Eingang:
Blitz Input: DC 5V-2A / 9V-2A
Micro Input: DC5V-2A / 9V-2A 
USB-C Input: (18W PD) 5V-3A / 9V-2A  

Ausgang:
USB-C Output: (20W pd ) 5V-3A / 9V-2.2A / 12V-1.5A
USB1-2 Output: DC 4.5V/5A/ 5V/4.5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Wireless: 10W max
Farbe:  Schwarz + Dunkelgrün

PACKUNG ENTHÄLT

USB-C 20W PD Adapter

Gebrauchsanleitung

C-C PD Kabel

Powerbank

Hiermit erklärt Fox International Group Ltd, dass die Fox Halo 
Wireless 27K Power Pack - CEI211 2014/30 / EU entspricht.

Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter 
folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: https://www.foxint.com/
de/unterstuetzen/declarations-of-conformity/

eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com

Fox International Group Ltd., 1 Myrtle Road, Warley, 
Brentwood, Essex CM14 5EG. UK

www.foxint.com



WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Porta in ingresso USB type-C per la ricarica del power 

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Porta in ingresso Micro per la ricarica del power bank

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(3) Porta in ingresso Lightning per la ricarica del power bank

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

I

Display digitale

Ingresso e uscita type-C

Ingresso Micro 

Uscita USB 2Uscita USB 1

Pulsante

Ingresso Lightning 

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

Area per ricarica wireless
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Modello: Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack
Codice Prodotto: CEI211

Manuale Utente 
Questo modello è compatibile con la maggior parte dei 
dispositivi a 5V in CC

CARATTERISTICHE

1. Due porte USB, una porta Lightning, una porta type-C,  
 una porta Micro e wireless.

2. Indicatore luminoso di alimentazione: un display digitale  
 mostra il livello attuale della batteria. 

3. Wireless: con una singola pressione si abilita la funzione di  
 ricarica wireless. La funzione di ricarica wireless si disabilita  
 automaticamente 5 minuti dopo la rimozione del telefono. 

RICARICA DI TELEFONI E SMARTPHONE

1. Sono supportati dispositivi con porta di ricarica USB  
 type C (ricarica PD), come ad esempio: MACBOOK,   
 iPhone12, iPhone12 plus, iPhone X, OPPO, Huawei,   
 Samsung.

2. Choose the correct USB charging cable according to your  
 mobile phone and device.

RICARICA DEL POWER BANK

1. Sono supportate tre modalità di ricarica: ingresso USB  
 type-C 18W PD, ingresso Lightning & ingresso Micro.

2. Il tempo di ricarica completa del power bank dipende dalla  
 potenza di uscita dell’adattatore. Servono circa 6/7 ore per  
 ottenere una ricarica completa del power bank se si utilizza  
 il caricabatterie standard (20W PD Charger).



ATTENZIONE

1. In considerazione dell’elevata capacità di questo   
 prodotto, servono 6/7 ore per ottenere una ricarica   
 completa in modalità “fast charging”.

2. Se i dispositivi non vengono ricaricati correttamente con  
 questo modello di power bank, si prega di verificare il  
 collegamento tramite gli appositi cavi. Si raccomanda di  
 utilizzare gli accessori originali.

3. Si prega di effettuare un ciclo di scarica e ricarica completa  
 almeno una volta ogni 6 mesi.

CONSERVAZIONE E TEMPERATURA DI FUNZIONAMENTO

• Per proteggere la capacità a lungo termine del vostro power  
 bank scollegare il cavo di alimentazione dopo una ricarica  
 completa.
• Non conservare in condizioni climatiche di caldo o freddo  
 estremo, tenere lontano da sostanze infiammabili o   
 esplosive, evitare posti umidi.
• Se è previsto un lungo periodo di inutilizzo, si raccomanda  
 di conservare il power bank ad un livello di carica pari a circa  
 il 50%.

Temperatura di stoccaggio: 
-5 ~ +35° (meno di un mese)
-5 ~ +30° (meno di 6 mesi)

Temperatura di funzionamento:
Carica 0 ~ +45°.  Scarica -20 ~ +60°

• Utilizzare il vostro power pack con temperature sotto 0°C  
 o sopra 40°C è altamente sconsigliato, in quanto potrebbero  
 verificarsi danni irreparabili alla batteria interna.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

Attenzione: seguire le istruzioni relative alla sicurezza per 
prevenire il rischio di danni.

1. Non cercare di aprire questo prodotto.
2. Non utilizzare questo prodotto in condizioni di temperatura  
 elevata o presenza di fuoco.
3. Non utilizzare questo prodotto se ha subito un danno fisico.
4. Smaltire il prodotto in modo responsabile.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Tipo di batteria: Litio-Polimero
Capacità: 26.800 mAh

Ingressi:
Lightning Input: DC 5V-2A / 9V-2A
Micro Input: DC5V-2A / 9V-2A 
USB-C Input: (18W PD) 5V-3A / 9V-2A 

Uscite:
USB-C Output: (20W pd ) 5V-3A / 9V-2.2A / 12V-1.5A
USB1-2 Output: DC 4.5V/5A/ 5V/4.5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Wireless: 10W max

Colore: nero + verde scuro

BOX INCLUDES

Adattatore USB-C 20W PD 

Manuale d’uso

Cavo C-C PD 

Power Bank

Con la presente, Fox International Group Ltd dichiara che il 
Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack - CEI211 è conforme alla 
Direttiva 2014/30 /EU.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità EU è 
disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://www.foxint.com/it/supporto/
documenti-regolamento/

Protezione da
shock elettrico

Protezione da
perdita elettrica

Protezione intelligente
delle celle Elevata e�cienza di 

conversione

eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com

Fox International Group Ltd., 1 Myrtle Road, Warley, 
Brentwood, Essex CM14 5EG. UK

www.foxint.com



Modell: Fox Halo vezeték nélküli 27K Powerbank
Termékkód: CEI211

Használati útmutató 
Ez a termék a legtöbb DC 5V-os eszközzel kompatibilis

TULAJDONSÁGOK

1. Beépített dupla USB port, egy Lightning, egy Type-C,  
 egy Micro usb port és vezeték nélküli.

2. Töltöttség jelző: Digitális kijelző mutatja a pillanatnyi  
 töltöttségi szintet.

3. Vezeték nélküli: Egy gombnyomásra bekapcsolható a  
 vezeték nélküli töltés funkció. A telefon eltávolítása után  
 5 perccel magától kikapcsol a vezeték nélküli töltés. 

MOBIL ESZKÖZÖK TÖLTÉSE

1. Támogatja az USB Type-C-vel rendelkező eszközök töltését, 
 mint: MACBOOK, iPhone12, iPhone12 plus, iPhone X, OPPO,  
 Huawei, Samsung.

2. Válassza ki a telefonjához vagy eszközéhez megfelelő USB  
 töltőkábelt.

A POWER BANK ÚJRATÖLTÉSE

1. Három módon tölthető:  USB Type-C 18W bemeneten,  
 Lightning bemeneten és Micro bemeneten.

2. A power bank teljes töltési ideje függ az adapter   
 kimenetétől. Hagyományos töltővel nagyjából 6-7 óra a  
 teljes töltési idő (20W-os töltő esetén).

WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Type-C port a power bank töltéséhez

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Micro bemeneti port a power bank töltéséhez

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(3) Lightning bemeneti port a power bank töltéséhez

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

H

Digitális kijelző

Type-C bemenet és kimenet

Micro bemenet

USB kimenet 2USB kimenet 1

Gomb

Lightning bemenet

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

Vezeték nélküli töltő felület

O U T

%

v

A



FIGYELEM

1. A termék nagy kapacitása miatt, 6-7 óra a teljes töltési idő a  
 gyorstöltővel.

2. Amennyiben a power bank nem töltené az eszközt, kérjük,  
 ellenőrizze le, hogy a kábel helyesen csatlakozik és   
 megfelelően működik. Ajánlott a gyári kiegészítők   
 használata.

3. Kérjük, végezzen el egy teljes töltés és lemerítés ciklust 6  
 hónaponként.

TÁROLÁSI ÉS MŰKÖDTETÉSI HŐMÉRSÉKLET

• A power bank kapacitásának a megőrzése érdekében  
 csatlakoztassa le a töltőkábelt, miután az eszköz teljesen  
 feltöltött.
• Ne tárolja extrém melegben és hidegben, tartsa távol az  
 éghető és robbanásveszélyes anyagoktól, valamint óvjuk a  
 nedvességtől.
• Hosszabb idejű tárolás esetén javasoljuk, hogy 50%-os  
 töltöttséget.

Tárolási hőmérséklet: 
-5 ~ +35° (kevesebb, mint 1 hónap esetén)
-5 ~ +30° (kevesebb, mint 6 hónap esetén)

Működési hőmérséklet:
Töltés során 0 ~ +45°.  Merülés során -20 ~ +60°

• A power bank 0°C alatti vagy 40°C feletti használata nem  
 javasolt és helyrehozhatatlan károkat okozhat a beépített  
 akkumulátorban. 

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK

Figyelmeztetés: Kövesse a biztonsági utasításokat,
hogy elkerülje a sérülések kockázatát

1. Ne próbálja meg kinyitni a terméket.
2. Ne tegye ki a terméket nagy hőhatásnak vagy tűznek
3. Ne használja a terméket, ha azt fizikai sérülés érte
4. Felelőségteljesen ártalmatlanítsa a terméket

SPECIFIKÁCIÓ

Akkumulátor típus: Li-Polymer
Kapacitás: 26800mAh

Bemenet:
Lightning bemenet: DC 5V-2A / 9V-2A
Micro bemenet: DC5V-2A / 9V-2A 
USB-C bemenet: (18W) 5V-3A / 9V-2A 

Kimenet:
USB-C kimenet: (20W ) 5V-3A / 9V-2.2A / 12V-1.5A
USB1-2 kimenet: DC 4.5V/5A/ 5V/4.5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Vezeték nélküli: 10W max
Szín:  fekete + sötét zöld

A DOBOZ TARTALMA

USB-C 20W-os adapter

Használati útmutató

C-C kábel 

Power Bank

A Fox International Group Ltd kijelenti, hogy a Fox Halo 
Wireless 27K Power Pack - CEI211 megfelel a 2014/30/EU 
irányelveknek.

Az EU-megfeleloségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következo 
internetes címen érheto el: https://www.foxint.com/hu/
támogatás/declarations-of-conformity/

Áramütés elleni 
védelem

Elektromos szivárgás
elleni védelem

A cellák intelligens
védelme Magas konverziós

hatékonyság

eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com

Fox International Group Ltd., 1 Myrtle Road, Warley, 
Brentwood, Essex CM14 5EG. UK

www.foxint.com



Модель: Портативный Аккумулятор с 
Беспроводной Зарядкой Fox Halo 27KProduct 
Код товара: CEI211

Руководство пользователя 
Эта модель совместима с большинством устройств DC 5В

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

1. Два встроенных USB разъема и по одному разъему  
 Lightning, Type-C, micro USB и беспроводной зарядки.

2. Индикатор заряда: цифровой дисплей показывает  
 текущий уровень заряда аккумулятора. 

3. Беспроводная зарядка: нажмите один раз, чтобы   
 активировать функцию беспроводной зарядки. Функция  
 беспроводной зарядки автоматически отключится  
 через 5 минут после извлечения телефона.  

ЗАРЯДКА МОБИЛЬНЫХ УСТРОЙСТВ

1. Поддержка устройств с зарядкой USB Type-C (быстрая  
 зарядка PD), например, MacBook, , iPhone12, 
 iPhone12 plus, iPhone X, OPPO, Huawei, Samsung.

2. Выберите подходящий USB-кабель для зарядки в 
 зависимости от Вашего мобильного телефона или  
 устройства.

ПЕРЕЗАРЯДКА ПОРТАТИВНОГО АККУМУЛЯТОРА

1. Поддержка трех способов зарядки: вход USB Type-C 18Вт  
 PD, вход Lightning и вход micro USB.

2. Время, необходимое для полной зарядки портативного 
аккумулятора, зависит от выходной мощности адаптера. 
Полная зарядка портативного аккумулятора стандартным 
зарядным устройством занимает около 6-7 часов 
(зарядное устройство 20Вт PD).

WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Образец зарядки портативного аккумулятора
 через порт Type-C

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Образец зарядки портативного аккумулятора
 через порт micro USB

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(3) Образец зарядки портативного аккумулятора
 через порт Lightning

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN



Цифровой дисплей

Вход и выход Type-C

Вход micro USB

Выход USB 2Выход USB 1

Кнопка Вкл/Выкл

Вход Lightning

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

Зона беспроводной
зарядки
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ВНИМАНИЕ

1. Из-за большой емкости этого продукта для полной  
 зарядки с быстрой зарядкой требуется 6-7 часов. 

2. Если Ваши устройства не заряжаются при   
 использовании этой модели аккумулятора, пожалуйста,  
 проверьте, правильно ли подключены и правильно  
 ли функционируют кабель и сами устройства.   
 Рекомендуется использовать оригинальные аксессуары. 

3. Не забывайте выполнять полный цикл зарядки и   
 разрядки не реже одного раза в 6 месяцев. 

РАБОЧАЯ ТЕМПЕРАТУРА И ТЕМПЕРАТУРА ХРАНЕНИЯ

• Чтобы обеспечить долгосрочную работоспособность  
 Вашего портативного аккумулятора, извлекайте кабель  
 питания после полной зарядки. 
• Не храните аккумулятор в условиях сильной жары  
 или холода, рядом с легковоспламеняющимися или  
 взрывоопасными предметами и держите его подальше  
 от влажных мест. 
• Если между сеансами использования предвидится  
 вероятность длительного хранения, мы рекомендуем  
 хранить аккумулятор на уровне 50% от полной зарядки.

Температура хранения: 
-5 ~ +35° (менее одного месяца)
-5 ~ +30° (менее 6 месяцев)

Рабочая температура: 
Зарядка 0 ~ + 45 °. Разрядка -20 ~ + 60 °

• Использование Вашего портативного аккумулятора 
при температурах ниже 0 ° C или выше 40 ° C крайне 
не желательно и может привести к непоправимому 
повреждению внутренней батареи.

ПРАВИЛА ТЕХНИКИ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

Предупреждение: соблюдайте инструкции по технике 
безопасности, чтобы избежать риска травм.

1. не пытайтесь вскрыть данный продукт.
2. Не помещайте продукт в высокую температуру или в огонь.
3. Не используйте этот продукт, если он получил какие-либо  
 физические повреждения. 
4. Отнеситесь ответственно к утилизации продукта. 

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Тип аккумулятора: литий-полимерный
Емкость: 26.800 мАч

Входы:
Вход Lightning: DC 5В-2А / 9В-2A
Вход micro USB: DC 5В-2A / 9В-2A 
Вход USB-C: (18Вт PD) 5В-3A / 9В-2A 

Выходы:
Выход USB-C: (20Вт PD ) 5В-3A / 9В-2.2A / 12В-1.5A
Выход 1-2 USB: DC 4.5В/5A/ 5В/4.5A 9В/2A 12В/1.5A
Беспроводная зарядка: 10Вт максимум
Цвет: Черный + Темно-зеленый

СОДЕРЖИМОЕ КОМПЛЕКТА

Адаптер USB-C 20вт PD

Руководство по эксплуатации

Кабель C-C PD

Портативный аккумулятор

Настоящим Fox International Group Ltd заявляет, что
Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack - CEI211 соответствует 
Директиве 2014/30 / EU.

Полный текст декларации соответствия ЕС доступен на 
сайте следующий адрес в Интернете: 
https://www.foxint.com/ru/поддержка/
declarations-of-conformity/

Защита от  поражения 
электрическим током

Защита от 
утечки тока

Интеллектуальная 
защита элементов Высокая эффективность

преобразования

eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com

Fox International Group Ltd., 1 Myrtle Road, Warley, 
Brentwood, Essex CM14 5EG. UK

www.foxint.com



Model: Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack
Kod produktu: CEI211

Podręcznik użytkownika 
Model ten jest kompatybilny z większością urządzeń DC 5V

FUNKCJE

1. Wbudowane podwójne porty USB, jeden port Lightning,  
 jeden port typ C, jeden port Micro oraz opcja ładowania  
 bezprzewodowego.

2. Wskaźnik napięcia: Cyfrowy wyświetlacz pokazuje aktualny  
 stan naładowania baterii.

3. Ładowanie bezprzewodowe: Pojedyncze kliknięcie włącza  
 funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. Funkcja ładowania
 bezprzewodowego wyłącza się automatycznie po 5  
 minutach od zdjęcia telefonu.   

ŁADOWANIE URZĄDZEŃ MOBILNYCH

1. Obsługuje urządzenia z możliwością ładowania poprzez  
 USB typ C (ładowanie PD), np.: MACBOOK, iPhone12,  
 iPhone12 plus, iPhone X, OPPO, Huawei, Samsung.

2. Wybierz właściwy przewód USB do ładowania zgodny z  
 Twoim telefonem lub urządzeniem.

ŁADOWANIE ZASILACZA

1. Urządzenie obsługuje trzy sposoby ładowania: Poprzez USB  
 typ C 18W PD, złącze Lightning oraz złącze Micro.

2. Czas potrzebny na pełne naładowanie akumulatora zależny  
 jest od mocy wyjściowej adaptera. Pełne naładowanie  
 zasilacza standardową ładowarką (ładowarka 20W PD) trwa  
 około 6-7 godzin.  

WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Ładowanie akumulatora poprzez złącze typ C

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Ładowanie akumulatora poprzez złącze Micro

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(3) Ładowanie akumulatora poprzez złącze Lightning

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN



Wyświetlacz cyfrowy

Wyjście i wejście typ C

Wejście Micro

Wyjście USB 2Wyjście USB 1

Przycisk

Wejście Lightning

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

Obszar ładowania 
bezprzewodowego
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UWAGA

1. Ze względu na dużą pojemność urządzenia, pełne   
 naładowanie z szybkim ładowaniem trwa 6-7 godzin.

2. Jeśli dane urządzenia nie mogą być naładowane za pomocą  
 tego zasilacza, prosimy o sprawdzenia, czy urządzenia są  
 dobrze połączone przewodem i czy poprawnie działają.   
 Zalecane jest stosowanie oryginalnych akcesoriów.

3. Prosimy o zastosowanie pełnego cyklu ładowania i   
 rozładowania zasilacza przynajmniej raz na 6 miesięcy.

PRZECHOWYWANIE I TEMPERATURA PRACY

• Aby zachować sprawność Twojego zasilacza na długi czas,  
 należy odłączyć przewód zasilający po pełnym naładowaniu.
• Nie należy przechowywać urządzenia w ekstremalnie  
 wysokich i niskich temperaturach, w pobliżu przedmiotów  
 łatwopalnych lub wybuchowych oraz należy trzymać zasi 
 lacz z dala od wilgotnych miejsc.
• W przypadku dłuższego przechowywania urządzenia bez  
 jego użytkowania zalecamy przechowywać je z   
 naładowaniem około 50%.

Temperatura przechowywania:  
-5 ~ +35° (mniej niż jeden miesiąc)
-5 ~ +30° (mniej niż 6 miesięcy)

Temperatura użytkowania: 
Ładowanie 0 ~ +45°.  Rozładowywanie -20 ~ +60°

• Używanie zasilacza w temperaturach poniżej 0°C lub   
 powyżej 40°C jest wysoce niewskazane i może spowodować  
 niemożliwe do naprawienia uszkodzenia wewnętrznego  
 akumulatora.

INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

Uwaga: Aby zapobiec ryzyku uszkodzenia, prosimy
stosować się do instrukcji bezpieczeństwa

1. Nie próbuj otwierać tego produktu.
2. Nie wkładaj tego produktu do wysokiej temperatury lub ognia
3. Nie używaj tego produkty, gdy został on w jakikolwiek  
 sposób fizycznie uszkodzony
4. Używaj produkt odpowiedzialnie

SPECYFIKACJA

Typ akumulatora: litowo-polimerowy
Pojemność: 26800mAh

Wejścia:
Wejście Ligthning: DC 5V-2A / 9V-2A
Wejście Micro: DC5V-2A / 9V-2A 
Wejście USB-C: (18W PD) 5V-3A / 9V-2A 

Wyjścia:
Wyjście USB-C: (20W PD ) 5V-3A / 9V-2.2A / 12V-1.5A
Wyjście USB1-2: DC 4.5V/5A/ 5V/4.5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Ładowanie bezprzewodowe: maks. 10W
Kolor:  Czarny + Ciemnozielony

PUDEŁKO ZAWIERA

Adapter USB-C 20W PD

Podręcznik

Przewód C-C PD 

Zasilacz 

Fox International Group Ltd zapewnia niniejszym, że Fox Halo 
Wireless 27K Power Pack - CEI211 jest zgodne z dyrektywą 
2014/30/EU.

Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności z dyrektywą Unii Europejskiej 
dostępny jest pod następującym adresem internetowym:
https://www.foxint.com/pl/wsparcie/
dokumenty-regulaminowe/

Ochrona przed
porażeniem prądem

Ochrona przed 
przebiciem elektrycznym

Inteligentna ochrona
ogniw Wysoka sprawność

eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com

Fox International Group Ltd., 1 Myrtle Road, Warley, 
Brentwood, Essex CM14 5EG. UK

www.foxint.com



Model: Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack
Kód výrobku : CEI211

Příručka uživatele 
Tento model je kompatibilní s většinou zařízení 5V DC

VLASTNOSTI

1. Dvojitý USB port, jeden bleskový, jeden typ C, jeden Micro  
 port a bezdrátový

2. Světelná kontrolka zapnutí: Digitální display ukazuje  
 stav baterií.

3. Bezdrátové nabíjení se zapíná jednoduchým kliknutím.  
 Funkce bezdrátového nabíjení se vypne 5 minut po  
 zvednutí telefonu.  

NABÍJENÍ MOBILNÍCH TELEFONŮ

1. Podporuje zařízení s nabíjením USB Typ C (PD nabíjení), 
 např.: MACBOOK, iPhone12, iPhone12 plus, iPhone X,  
 OPPO, Huawei, Samsung.

2. Podle vašeho mobilního zařízení si vyberte si správný USB  
 nabíjecí kabel.

NABÍJENÍ POWER BANKY

1. Podporuje nabíjení přes tři vstupy:  USB Type-C 18W PD,  
 Bleskový vstup Micro Vstup.

2. Čas pro plné nabití závisí na výkonu dobíjecího adaptéru.  
 V závislosti na výkonu nabíjecího adaptéru je nabíjecí čas  
 6-7 hodin pro standartní nabíjecí adaptér (20W PD   
 Charger).

WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Výstup Typ-C pro nabíjení power banky

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Micro výstup pro nabíjení power banky

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

(3) Bleskový výstup pro nabíjení power banky

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN



Digital display

Type-C vstup/výstup

Micro vstup

USB výstup 2USB výstup 1

Tlačítko

Bleskocý vstup

USB
OUT

USB-C

OUT

USB

IN OUT
/ IN

Plocha bezdrátového
nabíjení
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AUPOZORNĚNÍ

1. Vzhledem k vysoké kapacitě tohoto produktu, trvá nabíjení  
 rychlým cyklem 6-7 hodin.

2. Pokud se vám nedaří nabíjení s použitím power banky,  
 zkontrolujte prosím zapojení kabelů a jejich stav.   
 Doporučujeme používat originální příslušenství.

3. Provádějte kompletní cyklus vybití a nabíjení alespoň  
 jednou za 6 měsíců.

SKLADOVÁNÍ A PRACOVNÍ TEPLOTY

• Při plném nabití odpojte napájecí kabel pro udržení dlou 
 hodobé kapacity Power banky.
• Skladujte v suchu. Neskladujte v extrémním teple nebo  
 chladu, v blízkosti hořlavin nebo výbušných látek.
• Při dlouhodobém uskladnění mezi použitím doporučujeme  
 nabít přibližně na 50% plné kapacity.

Teplota při skladování:
-5 ~ +35° (Méně než jeden měsíc)
-5 ~ +30° (Méně než šest měsíců)

Pracovní teplota:
Nabíjení 0 ~ +45°.  Vybíjení -20 ~ +60°

• Nedoporučujeme používat Power banku při teplotách  
 nižších než 0°C a vyšších než 40°C, protože může dojít k  
 neopravitelnému poškození vnitřní baterie.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

Upozornění: dodržováním bezpečnostních pokynů
předcházíte riziku poškození produktu

1. Nezkoušejte otevřít tento produkt
2. Nevystavujte tento produkt vysokým teplotám nebo ohni
3. Nepoužívejte tento produkt, pokud utrpěl jakékoliv fyzické  
 poškození
4. Používejte tento produkt zodpovědně

SPECIFIKACE

Typ Baterie: Li-Polymer
Kapacita: 26800mAh

Vstupy:
Bleskový vstup: DC 5V-2A / 9V-2A
Vstup Micro: DC5V-2A / 9V-2A 
Vstup USB-C: (18W PD) 5V-3A / 9V-2A

Výstupy:
Výstup USB-C: (20W pd ) 5V-3A / 9V-2.2A / 12V-1.5A
Výstup USB1-2: DC 4.5V/5A/ 5V/4.5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Bezdrátový: 10W maximální
Barva: černá + tmavě zelená

OBSAH BALENÍ

USB-C 20W PD adaptér

Uživatelská příručka

C-C PD kabel 

Power Banka

Spolecnost Fox International Group Ltd tímto prohlašuje, 
že Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack - CEI211 je ve shode se 
smernicí 2014/53/EU.

Úplné znení EU prohlášení o shode je k dispozici na 
následující internetové adrese:
https://www.foxint.com/cz/podpora/support/
zákonné-dokumenty/

Ochrana před úrazem
elektrickým proudem

Elektrická ochrana
proti úniku

Inteligentní ochrana
článků Vysoká převodová 

efektivita

eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com

Fox International Group Ltd., 1 Myrtle Road, Warley, 
Brentwood, Essex CM14 5EG. UK

www.foxint.com



Model: Fox Halo Wireless 27K Power Pack
Cod produs: CEI211

Manual de utilizare 
Acest model de acumulator extern este compatibil cu   
majoritatea dispozitivelor ce folosesc DC 5V

CARACTERISTICI

1. Porturi incorporate: 2 x USB; 1 x Lightning; 1 x USB-C;  
 1 x Micro-USB; Zona incarcare wireless

2. Indicator luminos pentru nivelul de incarcare: Afisaj digital  
 ce indica nivelul de incarcare 

3. Incarcare wireless: Functia de incarcare wireless se   
 activeaza printr-un singur click. Functia de incarcare  
 wireless se dezactiveaza automat daca telefonul a fost  
  indepartat pentru mai mult de 5 minute.  

INCARCAREA DIVERSELOR DISPOZITIVE

1. Compatibil cu toate dispozitivele ce permit incarcare prin  
 cablu USB-C (incarcare rapida tip PD Charging): MACBOOK,  
 iPhone 12, iPhone 12plus, iPhone X, OPPO, Huawei,  
 Samsung.

2. Alegeti intotdeauna cablul si portul corespunzator pentru  
 tipul dispozitivului Dvs. 

INCARCAREA ACUMULATORULUI EXTERN

1. Modalitati de incarcare: USB-C 18W PD Input;   
 Lightning Input; Micro-USB Input

2. Timpul necesar incarcarii acumulatorului poate varia  
 in functie de puterea cablului folosit folosit. Folosind un  
 incarcator standard (20W PD Charger) puteti incarca  
 complet acumulatorul in aproximativ 6-7 ore. 

WIRELESS 27K mAh

(1) Port incarcare USB-C
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USB-C

OUT
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IN OUT
/ IN

(2) Port incarcare Micro-USB
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(3) Port incarcare Lightning 
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ATENTIE!

1. Datorita capacitatii mari a acumulatorului, o incarcare  
 completa poate dura pana la 6-7 ore chiar si in cazul  
 folosirii unor cabluri pentru incarcare rapida. 

2. In cazul in care dispozitivul Dvs. nu se incarca, verificati  
 in primul rand conectarea corecta si functionalitatea  
 cablurilor si a dispozitivelor in sine. Recomandam folosirea  
 accesoriilor originale pentru incarcare. 

3. Recomandam cel putin un ciclu complet de   
 incarcare/descarcare la interval de 6 luni. 

DEPOZITARE SI TEMPERATURI DE FUNCTIONARE

• Pentru a proteja pe termen lung celulele de stocare ce  
 compun acumulatorul, recomandam sa deconectati cablul  
 de alimentare in momentul in care acumulatorul afiseaza  
 incarcare integrala. 
• Nu depozitati la temperaturi extreme (inalte sau scazute),  
 in apropierea substantelor inflamabile sau in zone umede 
• In situatiile in care nu intentionati sa folositi acumulatorul  
 pentru un timp indelungat, recomandam depozitarea la  
 incarcare de aproximativ 50%.

Temperaturi de depozitare optima: 
Intre -5° si + 35° (pentru mai putin de o luna)
Intre -5° si + 30° (intre o luna si 6 luni)

Temperaturi de functionare optima: 
Incarcare: Intre 0° si  45°
Descarcare: Intre -20° si +60°

• Folosirea acumulatorului la sub 0° sau la peste 40° nu este  
 recomandabila intrucat pot aparea daune ireparabile la  
 nivelul celulelor de stocare.  

INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA

AVERTISMENT: Respectati intocmai instructiunile de
siguranta pentru a evita aparitia daunelor 

1. Nu incercati sa desfaceti acumulatorul 
2. Nu expuneti acumulatorul la foc sau temperaturi inalte 
3. Nu folositi acumulatorul daca a suferit daune mecanice 
4. Asigurati-va ca acumulatorul a fost aruncat in conditii de  
 siguranta.

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

Tip celule: Li-Polimer 
Capacitate: 26800 mAh

Alimentare:
Port Lightning: DC 5V-2A / 9V – 2A
Port Micro-USB: DC 5V-2A / 9V – 2A
Port USB-C: (18W PD) 5V – 3A / 9V -  2A 

Putere de incarcare:
Port USB-C: (20W PD) 5V-3A / 9V – 2.2A / 12V – 1.5A
Port USB 1-2: DC 4.5V / 5A / 4.5A 9V / 2A 12V / 1.5.A
Wireless: 10W max 
Culoare: Negru + Verde Inchis 

PACHETUL INCLUDE 

Adaptor USB-C 20W PD Adapter 

Manual de instructiuni

Cablu C-C PD

Acumulator

Prin prezenta, Fox International Group Ltd declară că
Pachetul de alimentare Fox Halo Wireless 27K - CEI211 este în 
conformitate cu Directiva EC EMC  2014/30 / EU.

 Textul integral al Declarației de Conformitate cu normele UE 
este disponibil la următoarea adresă de internet: 
https://www.foxint.com/ro/suport/
declarations-of-conformity/

Protectie impotriva 
electrosocurilor 

Protectie impotriva
descarcarilor electrice 

Celule cu protectie
inteligenta Rata ridicata de

conversie a energiei 
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